at the Santa Clarita Marathon for

AMNEVHC

# Cupid's Race Against Asthma

## **Sponsorship Packet**

**Saturday, February 12, 2022** Marathon, Half Marathon, Mayor's Walk, 5K and 10K



Northeast Valley Health Corporation a california health<sup>+</sup> center Santa Clarita Marathon Westfield Valencia Town Center Mall Join Team NEVHC by registering at nevhc.org/teamnevhc or scanning the QR code



#### **Team NEVHC Valentines**

Northeast Valley Health Corporation (NEVHC) is a nonprofit community health center with the mission to provide quality, safe and comprehensive primary care to medically underserved residents of the Santa Clarita and San Fernando valleys, regardless of a person's ability to pay. For the tenth consecutive year, NEVHC employees, along with their friends and family will participate in the Santa Clarita Marathon as Team NEVHC! We're excited to spend Valentine's weekend with those who help keep our mission alive!

**Cupid's Race Against Asthma** 

NEVH

#### Showering with Love

NEVHC's Breathe Easy Asthma Program will be showered with love! All funds raised from the marathon benefits NEVHC patients living with asthma. For 20 years, the asthma program has helped thousands of patients living with asthma learn how to effectively manage their chronic condition. Our team of professionals provides access to information and resources through our educational classes, conducts home visits and provides recommendations and supplies such as allergen-free pillows and mattress covers to decrease the chances of triggering asthma attacks.

#### **Inspiring Team NEVHC Valentines**

We need your help! Advance access to life-changing resources by sponsoring Team NEVHC in Cupid's race against asthma. Our goal is to raise funds to expand our asthma program. Your generous donation will go beyond the finish line and allow us to provide life-saving education and tools to support our patients every day. Currently, there are no available grants or programs to fund asthma prevention programs in adult asthmatics. But through NEVHC's Breathe Easy Asthma Program and with your support, our patients can live active and healthy lifestyles.

#### Join Team NEVHC today by becoming a sponsor!

To become a sponsor, please complete and return the TEAM NEVHC Sponsorship Reply Form to, **Attn: Development Department, NEVHC**, 1172 N. Maclay Avenue, San Fernando, CA 91340 or fax the form to **(818) 270-9592**.



### Cupid's Race Against Asthma

Level Select one	Recognition NEVHC Marathon Page	Recognition in Email Blasts	Social Media Recognition	Logo on Team NEVHC T-Shirt	Sponsorship Signage at Marathon Water Station	15-Second Remark for Highlights Video
Soulmate \$10,000	×	×	×	×	×	×
Sweetheart \$5,000	×	×	×	×		
Valentine \$2,500	×	×	×			

Name:	Title:					
Organization:						
Address:						
City, State, Zip:						
Credit Card: 🗌 Visa 🗌 Mastercard 🗌 AME	X 🗌 Discover					
Card holder name (if different than above):						
Card number:	Zip code:					
Expiration date:	CVV:					
Signature:	Date:					

Please fax this form to **(818) 270-9592** or email to **development@nevhc.org**.

Sponsorship payments can be made online at https://nevhc.org/scmarathon or by check to:

Northeast Valley Health Corporation (NEVHC) Attn: Development Department 1172 N. Maclay Avenue San Fernando, CA 91340

#### DEADLINE FOR LOGO/ARTWORK:

#### Friday, Jan 21<sup>st</sup> 2022

Email artwork to: shannongilland@nevhc.org Format: EPS, AI, PDF A confirmation email will be sent to you upon receipt of artwork.



NEVHC is a 501(c)3 charitable organization. Your contribution is 100 percent deductible. Tax ID # 23-7120632